MP161
 Power Solution with Ultra-Low Standby
Power, Integrated Switching Regulator,
 Linear Regulator, and Relay Driver
MP161 Rev. 1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
4/22/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology

4/22/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Package Top Marking
MP161AGS-5 SOIC-16 See Below
MP161AGS-33 SOIC-16 See Below
MP161BGS-5 SOIC-16 See Below
MP161BGS-33 SOIC-16 See Below
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP161AGS-5–Z)
TOP MARKING (MP161AGS-5)
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code
MP161A-5: Part number
LLLLLLLLL: Lot number
TOP MARKING (MP161AGS-33)
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code
MP161A-33: Part number
LLLLLLLLL: Lot number
TOP MARKING (MP161BGS-5)
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code
MP161B-5: Part number
LLLLLLLLL: Lot number
MP161 – INTEGRATED POWER SOLUTION FOR HOME/INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION
MP161 Rev. 1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 4
4/22/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
TOP MARKING (MP161BGS-33)
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code
MP161B-33: Part number
LLLLLLLLL: Lot number
PACKAGE REFERENCE
TOP VIEW
SOIC-16